CYNTHIA LOPEZ PEREZ

cynthia.lp.soprano@gmail.com
(740)975-7934

PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE

Natalia Caravana de mujeres

Natalia Caravana de mujeres

Guest Artist Latinidad: La musica y la gente
Mimi La Boheme

Maria West Side Story

Leonore Fidelio

Blanche Les Dialogues des Carmélites
Nannetta (cvr)  Falstaff’

Ensemble Eugene Onegin

Despina (cvr)
Soloist

Cosi fan tutte
Brahms Neue Liebeslieder

Soloist Artist Concert
Susanna Le Nozze di Figaro
Soloist

Song of Meditation (Stephen Paulus)

AWARDS & SCHOLARSHIP

Laffont Competition Qualified Singer
Mass Opera Semi-Finalist

JW

Opera America New Works Forum
MassOpera/ OperaHub (New Opera
‘Workshop)

Hearing in Color

MassOpera

MassOpera

Promenade Opera Project
Boston Conservatory Opera

Martina Arroyo’s Prelude to Performance

Boston Conservatory Opera
Boston Conservatory Opera
Ohio State University Chorale
Opera Project Columbus

Ohio State University Opera

Ohio State University Symphonic Choir

Met Opera
Annual Voice Competition

Nicolas Lell Benavides
Nicolas Lell Benavides

LaRob K. Rafael

Christina Wright/Adam McDonald/
Cassandra Lovering

Christina Wright/Adam McDonald/
Cassandra Lovering

Ismael Sandoval/Dan Rogers
Andrew Altenbach/Nathan Troup
Richard Cordoba/Mark Rucker
Andrew Altenbach/Nathan Troup
Timothy Steele/Johnathon Pape

Yolanda Cerreta Pangaro Scholarship Recipient

First Place — The Art of Art Song
First Place- The Art of Opera

First Place — The Art of Sacred Music

Helen Swank Vocal Scholarship
Wilson Vocal Award
Concerto Competition (finalist)

VOICE TEACHERS
Dr. Rebecca Folsom
Dr. Karen Peeler
Dr. Scott McCoy

EDUCATION
M.M. Opera Performance
B.M. Vocal Performance

TRAINING PROGRAMS

The Boston Conservatory at Berklee

Great Composers International Competition
Great Composers International Competition,
Great Composers International Competition
The Ohio State University

The Ohio State University

The Ohio State University

COACHES CONDUCTORS DIRECTORS
Michael Strauss Andrew Altenbach Johnathon Pape
James Myers Timothy Steele Nathan Troup
Edward Bak Scott A. Perry

2023
2022

2022
2022

2022

2020
2018
2018
2018
2018
2016
2016
2015
2014

2022
2022
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015

Boston Conservatory at Berklee, 2019
The Ohio State University, 2016

Martina Arroyo Prelude to Performance, Young Artist, Summer 2018
OperaWorks Winter Intensive, Young Artist, Spring 2018

RELATED SKILL SETS

English & Spanish Fluency ¢ Folkloric Dancing * Stage Combat Skills (Basic) * Piano (Intermediate) * Voice Teacher * Administrative Experience ¢
Video and Sound Production & Development Experience ¢ Diverse Programming Experience



