# CYNTHIA LÓPEZ PÉREZ

## Soprano

cynthia.lp.soprano@gmail.com (740)975-7934



#### PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE

Natalia	Caravana de mujeres	Opera America New Works Forum	Nicolas Lell Benavides	2023
Natalia	Caravana de mujeres	MassOpera/ OperaHub (New Opera Workshop)	Nicolas Lell Benavides	2022
Guest Artist	Latinidad: La musica y la gente	Hearing in Color	LaRob K. Rafael	2022
Mimí	La Boheme	MassOpera	Christina Wright/Adam McDonald/ Cassandra Lovering	2022
Maria	West Side Story	MassOpera	Christina Wright/Adam McDonald/ Cassandra Lovering	2022
Leonore	Fidelio	Promenade Opera Project	Ismael Sandoval/Dan Rogers	2020
Blanche	Les Dialogues des Carmélites	Boston Conservatory Opera	Andrew Altenbach/Nathan Troup	2018
Nannetta (cvr)	Falstaff	Martina Arroyo's Prelude to Performance	Richard Cordoba/Mark Rucker	2018
Ensemble	Eugene Onegin	Boston Conservatory Opera	Andrew Altenbach/Nathan Troup	2018
Despina (cvr)	Cosi fan tutte	Boston Conservatory Opera	Timothy Steele/Johnathon Pape	2018
Soloist	Brahms Neue Liebeslieder	Ohio State University Chorale		2016
Soloist	Artist Concert	Opera Project Columbus		2016
Susanna	Le Nozze di Figaro	Ohio State University Opera		2015
Soloist	Song of Meditation (Stephen Paulus)	Ohio State University Symphonic Choir		2014

#### **AWARDS & SCHOLARSHIP**

Laffont Competition Qualified Singer	Met Opera	2022
Mass Opera Semi-Finalist	Annual Voice Competition	2022
Yolanda Cerreta Pangaro Scholarship Recipient	The Boston Conservatory at Berklee	2017
First Place – The Art of Art Song	Great Composers International Competition	2016
First Place- The Art of Opera	Great Composers International Competition,	2016
First Place – The Art of Sacred Music	Great Composers International Competition	2016
Helen Swank Vocal Scholarship	The Ohio State University	2015
Wilson Vocal Award	The Ohio State University	2015
Concerto Competition (finalist)	The Ohio State University	2015

VOICE TEACHERS	COACHES	CONDUCTORS	DIRECTORS
Dr. Rebecca Folsom	Michael Strauss	Andrew Altenbach	Johnathon Pape
Dr. Karen Peeler	James Myers	Timothy Steele	Nathan Troup
Dr. Scott McCoy	Edward Bak		Scott A. Perry

## **EDUCATION**

M.M. Opera Performance B.M. Vocal Performance Boston Conservatory at Berklee, 2019 The Ohio State University, 2016

### TRAINING PROGRAMS

Martina Arroyo Prelude to Performance, Young Artist, Summer 2018 OperaWorks Winter Intensive, Young Artist, Spring 2018

#### RELATED SKILL SETS

English & Spanish Fluency • Folkloric Dancing • Stage Combat Skills (Basic) • Piano (Intermediate) • Voice Teacher • Administrative Experience • Video and Sound Production & Development Experience • Diverse Programming Experience